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C—No. la,

GRANTS TAKEN UP AND FEES PAID, ETC.

RETURN of Grants taken up and Fees paid during the year ending 30th June, 1871, together with
estimatednumber of Grants for Lands already sold still to be made out.

Peovincb.

Number
of Grants on
hand on the

1st July,
1871.'

Number of
Grants taken
out during
the year.

Total Fees paid
thereon.

NumberofCases
in which Pees
have been re-

covered under
section 41 of

"Crown Grants
Act, 1866."

Estimated Num:
ber of Grants

for Land alreadj
sold, still to be

made out.

£ I. d.
Auckland ......
lawke's Bay
Wellington
kelson
darlborough
Canterbury
iVestland County ...
)tago
iouthland District ...

678
411
478
423
132

1,343
572

2,349
1,054

NoKeturn
231
196
213
225
116

1,224
234
140
474

430
393
392
421
209

1,952
300
208
G40

13
10
7

16
9
6

11
6

11

1
6
2
7
9
0
6
3
2

Nil
Nil
Nil
Two
Nine
Three
Nil
One

Seventeen

1,600
450

3,060
30
25

1,685
115

2,537

Totals 7,440 3,053 4,949 12 0 Thirty-two 9,502
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