## RETURN

O.P

## GRANTS TAKEN UP AND FEES PAID

DURING THE YEAR ENDING 30TH JUNE, 1871,

TOGETHER WITH

ESTIMATED NUMBER OF GRANTS FOR LANDS ALREADY SOLD STILL TO BE MADE OUT.

PRESENTED TO THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES BY COMMAND OF HIS EXCELLENCY.

WELLINGTON.

1871.

## GRANTS TAKEN UP AND FEES PAID, ETC.

RETURN of Grants taken up and Fees paid during the year ending 30th June, 1871, together with estimated number of Grants for Lands already sold still to be made out.

Province.	Number of Grants on hand on the 1st July, 1871.		Total Fees paid thereon.		Number of Cases in which Fees have been re- covered under section 41 of "Crown Grants Act, 1866."	Estimated Num- ber of Grants for Land already sold, still to be	
			£	В.	d.		
Auckland	l	No Return				1	ļ
Taranaki	678	231	430	13	1	Nil	1,600
Hawke's Bay	411	196	393	10	6	Nil	450
Wellington	478	213	392	7	2	Nil	3,060
Nelson	423	225	421	16	7	Two	30
Marlborough	132	116	209	9	9	Nine	25
Canterbury	1,343	1,224	1,952	6	0	Three	1,685
Westland County	572	234	300	11	6	Nil	115
Otago	2,349	140	208	6	3	One	2,537
Southland District	1,054	474	640	11	2	Seventeen	•••
Totals	7,440	3,053	4,949	12	0	Thirty-two	9,502